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Ques: Who has been appointed as the Vice President & Chief Risk Officer
(CRO) of the New Development Bank (NDB)?

g SaaUHc 9% )NDB) & IUTHE T HB SIaH MTPBRI )crO) &
U ¥ f5d frga fasar mar g2

A. Urijit Patel /B'%THU%FT

B. Rajiv Ranjan IEICESE]

C. Raghuram Rajan / XYRTH o4
D. Shaktikanta Das / QIfddepid LRS!
E. Dilma Rousseff/ﬁ?ﬁﬂ qh

Answer: Option B

Explanation:

e New Development Bank (NDB), established by BRICS nations in 2014, has
appointed Rajiv Ranjan as Vice President & Chief Risk Officer (CRO).

e He will serve for a five-year term.

e Rajiv Ranjan is a former Monetary Policy Committee (MPC) member and
a career central banker with 35+ years of experience.

About NDB :

e Headquarters — Shanghai, China
e Established — 2014 (by BRICS: Brazil, Russia, India, China, South Africa)
e Current President — Dilma Rousseff

Ques: As of August 21, 2025, the total gross enrolments under Atal Pension
Yojana (APY) have crossed which milestone?

21 3R 2025 TP e U= ST )APY) & d8d $d Gbhd ATHIGA
fora e &1 IR IR F T 7?2

A.5.25 crore
B. 6.40 crore
C. 7.50 crore
D. 8.11 crore




E. 9.25 crore

Answer: Option D

Explanation:

e The PFRDA organised the APY Annual Felicitation Programme in New Delhi,
where outstanding performers in APY enrolments were awarded.

e In FY 2024-25, 1.17 crore new subscribers joined APY, helping it cross 8.11
crore gross enrolments by August 21, 2025.

e APY achieved the fastest-ever 50 lakh subscribers in a single year, with 46%
enrolments from youth (18-25 years).

e Women contributed significantly, making up 55% of new enrolments in FY
2024-25.

e APY currently has an AUM of 48,000+ crore and has grown at a 9.12% CAGR
since inception.

Ques: Which global rating agency recently retained India’s sovereign credit
rating at ‘BBB-’ with a Stable Outlook?

g afye I vl A g1 & § YR &t Aiav shfse I ‘BB~
R TPBIT )stable Outlook) F HTY TRHIR IW! 8?2

A. S&P Global / THUSUY Tdldd

B. Moody’s /'&?ﬁﬁf

C. Fitch Ratings /ﬁb_t[m

D. Morningstar DBRS /ﬂTﬁ-ﬁW @@m
E. CRISIL / fopfret

Answer: Option C

Explanation:

e Fitch Ratings maintained India’s sovereign credit rating at ‘BBB-" with a
Stable Outlook.
e This is the lowest investment grade rating, but it reflects India’s robust




growth and solid external finances.

e Fitch forecasted India’s GDP growth at 6.5% till FY26, much higher than
the BBB countries’ median of 2.5%.

e |ndia’s medium-term growth potential is estimated at 6.4%, supported
by public investment, private sector momentum, and demographic
advantages.

e Recent reforms like GST improvements and deregulation agenda could
further boost consumption and investment.

e Fitch noted that strong reforms will enhance India’s macro stability,
fiscal credibility, GDP per capita, and help in reducing debt burden.

Ques: As per SBI Research’s latest Ecowrap report, what is the estimated GDP
growth of India in Q1 (April-June) of FY26?

sBI R #1 FdIFaH sPHIvT RUIE & AR, Fy26 BT uga! fawmg
H YRd $ AT (- 3%e)6op gfs g3 fha- @t

A. 6.8%—7.0%
B. 6.5%
C.6.3%
D.7.2%
E. 7.5%

Answer: Option A

Explanation:

* SBI Research (Ecowrap report) has estimated that the Indian economy may
have grown at 6.8%—7.0% in the first quarter (Q1: April-June) of FY26, which is
higher than RBI’s forecast of 6.5%.

e For the full FY26, the report projects India’s GDP growth at 6.3%, lower than
RBI’s target of 6.5%.

e The report also revised India’s GDP forecast for the remaining quarters: Q2 —
6.5%, Q3 - 6.3%, and Q4 - 6.1%.

e This indicates a strong start to FY26, but slightly weaker momentum in the
later quarters compared to RBI’s projections.




Ques : What is India’s women’s employment rate (WPR) in 2023-24, as per
Labour Ministry data?

YT HATAT & AN, 2023-24 H HURA Bt Afgensi HI AoNR X
(weR) foat T8T?

A. 22%

B. 34.5%
C.40.3%
D.47.53%
E. 55%

Answer : Option C

Explanation :

e As per Periodic Labour Force Survey (PLFS) data, 2017-2024, India’s
women’s employment rate (WPR) has doubled from 22% to 40.3%.

e The unemployment rate declined to 3.2%, showing stronger job growth.

e Rural women’s employment rose by 96%, while urban areas saw a 43%
increase.

e Women graduates’ employability also improved to 47.53% in 2024, and
as per India Skills Report 2025, around 55% Indian graduates will be
globally employable.

Ques: The Union Finance Ministry has introduced a one-time switch facility
allowing central government employees to move from which scheme to the
National Pension System (NPS)?

SHE o T A HE R FHaTal S e g | AzEd
U3 Rieed )nps) § SIFIART g1 &1 TF IR &1 faur U1 &1 82

A. Employee Provident Fund (EPF) /W’Iﬁ Hfgsg A
B. General Provident Fund (GPF) / HTHTY Hfgsg fAfY
C. Unified Pension Scheme (UPS) /W URM ol

D. Atal Pension Yojana (APY) / 3{cd URH gio]

E. Contributory Pension Scheme (CPS) / IRTE ST UM gioiT




Answer: Option C

Explanation:

e The Union Finance Ministry has introduced a one-time, one-way switch
facility allowing central government employees to move from the Unified
Pension Scheme (UPS) to the National Pension System (NPS).

e Employees can switch anytime, but not later than one year before
superannuation or three months before voluntary retirement.

e Employees facing disciplinary action, dismissal, or removal are not eligible.
e Once switched to NPS, employees will no longer receive assured UPS
payouts, but the government’s 4% differential contribution will be added to
their individual NPS corpus.

e The last date to enroll in UPS is 30 September 2025.

About Unified Pension Scheme (UPS) :

e Upgraded from : Existing NPS, which was introduced on 1st January,
2004 by Atal Bihari Vajpayee government

e Contribution : The central government employees will be required to
contribute 10% of their basic salary and Dearness Allowance (DA). The
central government has increased its contribution from 14% (currently
under NPS) to 18.5%.

e Adoption : Maharashtra was the 1st state, which has implemented UPS
for its government employees with effective from March 2024

Ques: Which bank recorded the highest credit card spend in July 2025?

ST 2025 § {59 9F &1 pfee F18 T a9 34fsw @/T?
A. State Bank of India SBI)/W@E@E’T

B. Punjab National Bank (PNB) / UGITd SRMd S

C. ICICI Bank / TS T3S T3S dh
D. Yes Bank Limited /W%ﬁf&l@@

E. HDFC Bank / TISIUhd] dh

Answer: Option E




Explanation:

e In July 2025, HDFC Bank recorded the highest credit card spend at 253,904
crore, with a 21.1% YoY growth.

® Per-card spend stood at 17,399, the lowest in five months, with a 5.1% YoY
growth.

Other top banks by spend:

e |ICICI Bank - %36,197 Cr (+4.6% YoY)

e SBI - 32,609 Cr (+21.1% YoY)

e Axis Bank - 22,815 Cr (+11% YoY)

e Indusind Bank - %8,930 Cr (+10.9% YoY)

Ques: Which official reviewed the performance of India Post and India Post
Payments Bank (IPPB) in New Delhi?

fora ST A 15 feeett o 3f$ar uie siiv 3fear e ey d@
)IPPB) BT USRI PI JHI&T B1?

A. Minister of Finance / fog /=

B. Minister of State for Communications / GdR I =p]
C. Prime Minister of India / HRd & JYTTHAT

D. Governor of RBI / RBI & T1d-%

E. Minister of Electronics & IT/E@IH@TﬁW 3R et wEt

Answer: Option B

Explanation:

¢ Dr. Chandra Sekhar Pemmasani, Minister of State for Communications,
reviewed the performance of India Post and India Post Payments Bank (IPPB) in
New Delhi.

* |IPPB achieved a net profit of X134 crore in the current financial year.

e It has a customer base exceeding 12 crore, annual revenues over X2,000




crore, and a CAGR of 60—70% over the past two years.
* |IPPB is rapidly emerging as a key driver of financial inclusion and digital
banking services across India.

About India Post Payments Bank Limited (IPPB) :

e Established : 2017

e HQ : New Delhi, Delhi

e CEO & MD : R. Viswesvaran

e Tagline : Your Bank at Your Doorstep

Ques: The Reserve Bank of India (RBI) has launched the September 2025
round of which surveys to gauge consumer confidence?

YR fRord §% )rei) 7 SuHieT fAyrT &) A9= & foe fydss 2025
o for Tderur o1 R IR o 32

A. Both UCCS and RCCS / GIFT UCCS 3TR RCCS

B. Rural Consumer Confidence Survey (RCCS) /‘JITIﬂ'UT SUHIT fasyrg ﬂg&I'UT
C. Urban Consumer Confidence Survey (UCCS) /Q[gﬂ SUHIT fayrg ﬂg&‘I'UT
D. Consumer Expenditure Survey / JUHTSIT T A&l

E. Economic Outlook Survey / IRED ?@Wﬂﬁ&‘m

Answer: Option A

Explanation:

e The RBI has begun the September 2025 round of its Urban Consumer
Confidence Survey (UCCS) and Rural Consumer Confidence Survey (RCCS),
inviting households across the country.

e These surveys are conducted to gather public perceptions and expectations
in both urban and rural areas.

e The urban survey will cover 19 cities, including Ahmedabad, Bengaluru,
Bhopal, Bhubaneswar, Chandigarh, Chennai, Delhi, Guwahati, Hyderabad,
Jaipur, Jammu, Kolkata, Lucknow, Mumbai, Nagpur, Patna, Raipur, Ranchi, and
Thiruvananthapuram.




e The survey captures urban households’ views on the general economic
situation, employment scenario, price levels, and their own income and
spending behaviour.

e The rural survey will cover 31 states and union territories.

Ques: Who has been appointed as Executive Director at the International
Monetary Fund (IMF) in August 2025?

3T 2025 H SRIPRT o1 D1V )imF) H§ PRIGR] Fdwre & wu # fod
fFrgaa fear mar 82

A. Raghuram Rajan / XYRTH olq
B. Shaktikanta Das / QIfddehid LS|

C. Urjit Patel / 3I%1a ued

D. D. Subbarao /@ﬁﬁ@Tﬂa .
E. Arvind Subramanian / &Nﬁaﬁaufﬁm

Answer: Option C

Explanation:

e Urjit Patel, former RBI Governor (2016—-2018), has been appointed as
Executive Director at the IMF for a period of three years, as per the
order dated 28 August 2025.

e He served as RBI Governor succeeding Raghuram Rajan and resigned in
December 2018 citing personal reasons.

e Patel is notable as the first RBlI Governor since 1990 to resign before
completing his term.

e His appointment was approved by the Appointments Committee of the
Cabinet (ACC).




Ques: Which company launched the ‘Health Systematic Investment Plan
(SIP)’ and the ‘Health Buddy’ App in India?

YR A R Rieafes sacde WH )sipy 3R T J3) Ui
g Syl A dr= fee?

A. LIC / T@3MS Y
B. HDFC Life / TISIUH ! A5
C. ICICI Prudential Life / 3TRHISTRAIATE Yo RO ARH

D. TATA AIA Lifelnsurance/EIEIQHléQW : '

E. SBI Life / THEI3ITS AW

Answer: Option D

Explanation:
TATA AIA Life Insurance Company Limited launched two innovative offerings:

e Health Systematic Investment Plan (SIP) — a first-of-its-kind Non-
Participating Unit-Linked Health Insurance Plan with zero premium
allocation charges and a maturity booster for long-term fund value. It
allows tax-free withdrawals from the 6th policy year for health-related
expenses.

e Health Buddy App — India’s first 24x7 virtual health and wellness
companion by a life insurance provider, offering preventive health
check-ups, women’s healthcare support, dental consultations, and
services across 24+ medical specialties.

Ques: How much dividend did the Life Insurance Corporation of India (LIC)
pay to the Centre for FY 2024-25?

fa<ita 9 2024-25 & forw Sftaq FtAT A )Lic) A Fg B BT arym
TR &7 YT o

A. %5,000 crore
B. X6,250 crore
C.X7,324.34 crore
D. %8,100 crore
E. X9,500 crore




Answer: Option C

Explanation:

e LIC paid a dividend of X7,324.34 crore to the Centre for FY 2024-25.

e The CEO & MD R. Doraiswamy presented the cheque to Union Finance
Minister Nirmala Sitharaman, representing the government’s share
approved by LIC shareholders at the AGM on 26 August 2025.

e LIC recommended a final dividend of X12 per equity share.

e The company posted a profit after tax of 48,151 crore, an 18.38%
growth from 40,676 crore in FY24.

Ques: Where did Punjab National Bank (PNB) open its first startup-focused
branch in alignment with Startup India?

USITd AR de )pNB) A WIESHT $f$UT & ST 30T Ugel
TWIE YD Tod JMET HEl Wietl-?

A. Connaught Place, New Delhi / Fae WY, 7S fewett
B. Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi / TSt STHT w9, s fewel
C. Nehru Place, New Delhi / R m, =|‘s‘ foeett

D. Gurgaon, Haryana / [ Y[H,
E. Noida, Uttar Pradesh / :ilQSI, SR U

Answer: Option B

Explanation:

e Punjab National Bank (PNB) launched its first startup-focused branch at
Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi, in alignment with the Startup India
initiative.

e The initiative aims to support entrepreneurial growth, promote
innovation, and foster startups across India.

e During the launch, PNB signed an MoU with the Software Technology
Parks of India (STPI) to connect startups with PNB’s financial products




and schemes, strengthening the support ecosystem for entrepreneurs.
About Punjab National Bank :

e Established : 19 May 1894

e HQ : New Delhi

e MD & CEO : Ashok Chandra

e Tagline : The Name You Can Bank Upon

Ques: Which initiative aims to provide investor education to passengers on
Vande Bharat trains?

?mﬁwmﬁﬁaﬁﬁ%mﬁ&nmmﬁmmaﬁqw

A. Investment Ka Sahi Kadam /@Eﬁ—d T Tel HGH

B. Rail Investor Connect /iﬂﬁéw FHdac

C. SEBI Women Investor Scheme / SEBI H%wﬁéw Il
D. Mutual Fund Mahotsav / I3 B8 Held

E. Bharat Nivesh Rail Yatra / YR F9= 3 I

Answer: Option E

Explanation:

e SEBI Chairman Tuhin Kanta Pandey announced incentives for women
who are first-time mutual fund investors.

e As of March 2024, women’s AUM accounted for about 33% of total
individual AUM.

e AMFI launched the ‘Investment Ka Sahi Kadam’ campaign, providing
content in 13 languages and organizing over 30 on-ground camps.

e The ‘Bharat Nivesh Rail Yatra’ initiative was started to educate
passengers on Vande Bharat trains about investing and financial literacy.




Ques: When was Karnataka Grameena Bank formed under the ‘One State,
One RRB’ concept?

I W<, 91 ARIARAY ATYRUN &b dgd PAICPH UTHIUI dF BT T39
o9 §3T?

A. January 1, 2024
B. May 1, 2025

C. April 1, 2023

D. June 1, 2025

E. March 1, 2024

Answer :Option B

Explanation :

e Under the ‘One State, One RRB’ initiative, the two RRBs of Karnataka were
amalgamated to form Karnataka Grameena Bank, effective May 1, 2025.

* The bank has 1,750 branches and handles business of over X1,03,451 crore.
e The new common logo was unveiled as part of a rebranding exercise by
Shreekant M Bhandiwad, Chairman of KGB, in Ballari.

* The logo is designed for all 11 amalgamated Regional Rural Banks (RRBs) in
India.

Ques: India’s fiscal deficit for April-July FY26 stood at what percent of the
annual target?

SUT-S[TS FY26 & AT YRT BT ISHINIY GTeT AT |69 &1 fpaq
ufa=rd Y812

A.17.2%
B. 25%
C. 29.9%
D.31%
E.33%

Answer: Option C




Explanation:

* According to the Controller General of Accounts (CGA), India’s fiscal deficit
for April-July FY26 widened to X4.7 lakh crore, which is 29.9% of Budget
Estimates (BE).

* In the same period of FY25, fiscal deficit was X2.8 lakh crore (17.2% of BE).

* Net tax revenues contracted 7.5% YoY to 6.62 lakh crore due to weak direct
tax collections.

e Non-tax revenues rose 34% YoY, boosted by a higher-than-budgeted
dividend transfer from RBI.

e Capital expenditure surged 33% YoY to X3.5 lakh crore, forming 31% of FY26
BE.

e Revenue expenditure increased 17% YoY, exceeding the required 9.5%
growth to meet the annual target.

e Total expenditure of X15.63 lakh crore comprised 12.16 lakh crore revenue
account and %3.46 lakh crore capital account.

Ques: What milestone did India’s Unified Payments Interface (UPI) achieve in
August 2025?

YRA $ ZBIsS THeH $e3Whd )uPl) 7 SFTRT 2025 T I AT
HIsave A g fdarn

A. Crossed %25 lakh crore monthly transaction value / %25 ¢l a’)_\ﬁg qiiye
ATa g UR fobar

B. Crossed 20 billion monthly transactions / 20 3Rd e dde UR fobar

C. Crossed 700 million yearly transactions / 700 fiferos arfffes a9e urR foean
%(;;ossed 721 million annual transactions / 721 fafera aifitfe a:la_"f arR

E. Crossed 15 billion daily transactions / 15 3{Rd 2% AFeT uR fosan

Answer: Option B

Explanation:




e The Unified Payments Interface (UPI) crossed 20 billion monthly transactions
in August 2025, recording 20.01 billion transactions compared to 19.47 billion
in July.

* The total transaction value for August was Rs 24.85 lakh crore, slightly lower
than July’s Rs 25.08 lakh crore.

* Year-on-year, UPI transactions grew 33% from nearly 15 billion in August
2024.

e The daily UPI transaction crossed 700 million for the first time on August 2,
with a peak of 721 million transactions a few days later.

e On average, UPI handled 645 million daily transactions worth Rs 80,177 crore
in August 2025.

Ques: What is the unique feature of Jio Payments Bank’s upcoming ‘Savings
Pro’ account?

for tcw do & oMM arat AfdE w Wra $t fawar & 82

A. Free insurance coverage / HUd ST haR

B. Auto-invest idle cash in overnight mutual funds /ﬁ'@?_q TR B GhTRT'IT'{C'
g3 el | Hlei-agI- R

C. Cashback on every transaction / 8 ¢IHdqd UX hR[ddh-

D. No minimum balance requirement / <g1dH aﬁﬁ CARICERE ] :I%)[

E. International debit card facility / GI?ITT@'H sSfac w18 ﬁ[%[‘c'ﬂ

Answer : Option B

Explanation :

e Jio Payments Bank’s ‘Savings Pro’ account will automatically invest idle cash
in customer accounts into overnight mutual funds to offer better returns.

e This feature is designed to maximize returns on idle balances without manual
intervention by customers.

e The announcement was made by Hitesh Sethi, MD & CEO, Jio Financial
Services, during the company’s second AGM.

e As of June-end, Jio Payments Bank had 2.58 million depositors with deposits
worth X358 crore and over 50,000 business correspondents across India.




Ques: Outward remittances under RBI’s LRS scheme stood at how much in Q1
FY26?

RBI ®1 LRS TISTFIT & dgd FY26 B Ugall faaTgt # 9183} Uuur fda ¥g?

A. $5.7 billion
B. $6.92 billion
C. $7.8 billion
D. $8.5 billion
E. $9.26 billion

Answer: Option B

Explanation :

e Qutward remittances under RBI’s Liberalised Remittance Scheme (LRS)
remained broadly flat at $6.92 billion in Q1 FY26 (April-June 2025).

® The LRS scheme, introduced in 2004, allows resident individuals to remit up
to $250,000 per year for any permissible transaction.

e In Q1 FY26, the largest contributor was the international travel segment at
$3.9 billion, while overseas education outflows declined 24.15% YoY to $452.1
million.

* Remittances under deposits rose 15.9% YoY to $190.92 million; purchase of
immovable property surged 95.02% YoY to $124.13 million.

* Investment in equity or debt rose 62% YoY to $514.5 million, while gift
remittances fell 12% YoY to $714.7 million.

Ques: Who said that India will soon become the world's third largest
economy and credited the Pradhan Mantri Jan Dhan Yojana for boosting
growth?

fPa o1 fr URd wieg 1 gfar 3t TRt aad 991 srdogawat s
waﬁ?umﬁmwaﬁwaﬁﬁwmﬁméﬁ%m%

A. Narendra Modi/'_‘lii 13-||é|
B. Nirmala Sitharaman /ﬁﬁ?ﬂ IIdRA




C. Sanjay Malhotra / To19 Heg I3l
D. Shaktikanta Das / RIfaddid &
E. Raghuram Rajan / XYRTH o4

Answer: Option C

Explanation:

e RBI Governor Sanjay Malhotra stated that India is set to become the world's
third largest economy soon.

e He credited the Pradhan Mantri Jan Dhan Yojana for boosting the country’s
growth.

* His remarks came as India’s GDP grew 7.8% in the April-June quarter, the
highest in five quarters before the US imposed heavy tariffs.

e Addressing 'Santripti Shivir', a financial inclusion campaign in Rangwasa
village, Indore, he noted that 55 crore accounts have been opened under the
Jan Dhan Yojana launched 11 years ago.

e The financial inclusion campaign, in collaboration with banks, is running
nationwide from July 1 to September 30.

Ques: What was India’s net FDI in Q1FY26 (Apr—Jun 2025)?
Q1FY26 (3MUT-S 2025) § YR BT Y5 FoI foar a2

A. $6.22 billion
B. $25.17 billion
C. $4.91 billion
D. $7.87 billion
E. S12.38 billion

Answer : Option C

Explanation :

e India’s net FDI declined 21.1% YoY to $4.91 billion in Q1FY26 (Apr—Jun 2025)
from $6.22 billion in Q1FY25.




e Gross FDI rose to $25.17 billion, indicating India remains attractive for
investors.

e Outward FDI (Indian entities’ overseas investments) surged to $7.87 billion
from $4.38 billion in Q1FY25.

e Repatriation/divestment stood at $12.38 billion, slightly higher than last
year’s $12.17 billion.

* In June 2025 alone, net FDI fell sharply to $1.07 billion from $2.24 billion in
June 2024.

Ques: What was India’s estimated real GDP growth in Q1FY26 (Apr-Jun
2025)?

YRA HT AT adP GDP faAHT a3 Q1FY26 (3UTA-SH 2025) |
foat 3812

A. 6.5%
B. 7.0%
C.7.8%
D. 8.0%
E. 8.8%

Answer: Option C

Explanation:

e The National Statistics Office (NSO) released India’s Q1FY26 GDP estimates,
showing real GDP growth of 7.8%, marking a 5-quarter high.

e The Nominal GDP for Q1FY26 grew 8.8%, estimated at X86.05 lakh crore.

* Real Gross Value Added (GVA) registered 7.6% growth, while Nominal GVA
grew 8.8%, estimated at X78.25 lakh crore.

e This surpasses RBI’s projection of 6.5% growth for Q1FY26.




Ques: SBI GIFT City signed a €100-million climate deal with which
organization?

THatems e RId A €100 Aferaa &1 Saarg gwshar 59 dmeq &
a1y foar 82

A. World Bank/ﬁ%[ %

B. AFD (Agence Francaise de Développement) / QQEF)@" Q@ﬂ uﬁ@?ﬂ)&
Saquc

(
C. IMF / 3RS ol By
D. ADB / RS a1 s

E. NDB / 7 SdAUHC o

Answer: Option B

Explanation:

e The State Bank of India (SBI) signed a €100-million line of credit with France’s
AFD at its GIFT City branch.

e The deal aims to promote green financing in India and support the transition
to a low-carbon economy.

e Funds from this partnership will be utilized for climate mitigation (reducing
greenhouse gas emissions) and adaptation measures to manage future climate
risks.

e SBI targets a green portfolio of 7.5-10% of domestic gross advances by 2030.

Ques: The Reserve Bank of India imposed a monetary penalty on Bandhan
Bank for non-compliance with which regulatory requirement?

AIRSIATE A fry WS AMaZIH AT BT UTAT 7 HIA F BRUT de+
9% W Aife®s JafHr amar

A. Non-adherence to KYC/AML norms /%ﬁmﬂﬂ AR ARVIIGEN q/
DAl

B. Violation of RBI directions on automation of income recognition and asset




classification / 31T AT 3R GREURT F{fHR01 & TaaTa W HRETSMTS
=T o1 Ieaad

C. Non-submission of statutory returns / ifafdre fred 7 s HIA[

D. Breach of Basel Il capital requirements /aﬂﬁ 1] EL\_rﬁ IR AT Bl
ISR

E. Non-compliance with priority sector lending norms / PIJIEE <°3‘>r U
O] &1 UTe = BRI

Answer: Option B

Explanation:

e RBl imposed a penalty of Rs. 44.70 lakh on Bandhan Bank for non-compliance
with statutory and regulatory directions, specifically regarding the automation
of Income Recognition, Asset Classification, and Provisioning (IRAC) processes
in banks.

e The penalty was imposed under Section 47A(1)(c) read with Section 46(4) of
the Banking Regulation Act, 1949.

e Bandhan Bank had paid certain employees via commission, violating RBI
norms, and manually intervened in backend data without maintaining proper
audit trails or user logs, leading to the regulatory action.

Ques: Which company has launched the ‘Unity Bank BharatPe Credit Card’ in
partnership with Unity Small Finance Bank?

g F A g Wi wIgAYg 8@ & 91y IEient 3 gfadl 9@
YRAY e w18 i fHar 82

A. Paytm /aﬂ'@q
B. BharatPe / YRaU

C. PhonePe /tl'ﬁ:lef
D. Razorpay /iTSR'ef
E. Mobikwik / Alfafé®

Answer: Option B




Explanation:

e BharatPe, India’s leading financial services and UPI payments company,
partnered with Unity Small Finance Bank to launch the Unity Bank BharatPe
Credit Card.

* The card provides flexible EMI options up to 12 months for big-ticket
purchases, helping customers manage expenses conveniently.

e This launch strengthens BharatPe’s offerings in the credit and payment
solutions space.

Ques: Japan provided a loan of Rs 3,500 crore to fund which biofuel project in
Assam?

¥ ¥ fd Sa o= ufaterr ) faauifta s & fore Sirar= A 3,500
IS TUYY 1 HUT fear?

A. Assam Bio Ethanol Private Limited (ABEPL) / WWQWU@?
faftics

B. Assam Renewable Energy Corporation / 3GH TSRO Julf ATH
C. Assam Green Fuels Ltd / W‘Jﬂ:{qﬂ?ﬂﬁiﬁ%@
D. Golaghat Bio Power Pvt Ltd /WWWW far.

E. North East Bioenergy Ltd /ﬁﬁéﬁa@mﬁﬁﬁrﬁ%@

Answer: Option A

Explanation:

e Japan Bank for International Cooperation (JBIC) provided a Rs 3,500 crore (60
billion JPY) loan to Power Finance Corporation Limited (PFC).

e The loan aims to fund Assam Bio Ethanol Private Limited (ABEPL) to establish
a biofuel production and power generation plant in Golaghat district, Assam.

e This project directly supports India’s National Policy on Biofuels, which




targets 20% ethanol blending in gasoline (E20) by 2025.
e India is the world’s third-largest CO, emitter, after China and the USA,
highlighting the importance of biofuel initiatives.

About Power Finance Corporation Limited :

e Established : 1986
e HQ : New Delhi
e CMD : Parminder Chopra

Ques: Which company has partnered with ICICI Bank to implement India’s
first Multi-Lane Free Flow (MLFF) tolling system?

fpg & A 1c1c1 §F P FIY YR B Ugell Hecl) A9 W1 TAl-MLFF)
ST yorrelt @] F F R AR} # @2

A. NHAI / NHAI
O\ C

B. Indian Highways Management Company Limited (IHMCL) / SISU gIgdv
AN~ . a
TsrHe Ut [Ifies )IHMCL)

[of
C. National Highways Authority of India (NHPI) /Tl'g:l'q JISTHRT UTfh T
D. Road Transport Corporation (RTC) /fl‘s’ ;‘m‘tﬁ‘é PIIRTA
E. FASTag Services Ltd /W@"T gfaas fafires

Answer: Option B

Explanation:

e Indian Highways Management Company Limited (IHMCL), promoted by
NHAI, has signed an agreement with ICICI Bank to implement the country’s first
Multi-Lane Free Flow (MLFF) tolling system at Choryasi Fee Plaza, Gujarat on
NH-48.

e MLFF is a barrier-less tolling system that uses FASTag and Vehicle
Registration Number (VRN) recognition via high-performance RFID readers and
ANPR cameras.

e |t allows seamless toll collection without stopping vehicles, reducing
congestion, travel time, fuel consumption, and emissions.

e IHMCL also plans to roll out MLFF at around 25 National Highway fee plazas




in the current financial year.

Ques: Which bank celebrated its 8th Foundation Day, leveraging India’s
postal network for financial inclusion?

fa d9 A U= sai WUAT feaw wAmT, SR faxia JwEAwE & forw
YRA & STPH Acdd BT dlH ISH™I?

A. State Bank of India (SBI) / YR W dh
B. India Post Payments Bank ( IPPB) /g%muﬁwﬂﬁar i

C. Punjab National Bank (PNB) / GoTe A dcb

D. HDFC Bank/@?ﬂ"l’ﬂﬁ%

E. Bank of Baroda / d& 3T ®I$Ic'<l

Answer: Option B

Explanation:

e India Post Payments Bank (IPPB) celebrated its 8th Foundation Day, also
called IPPB Day, marking progress in transforming India’s banking landscape.

e Established under the Department of Posts, Ministry of Communications,
with 100% equity owned by the Government of India, IPPB was launched on
1st September 2018.

e |t leverages over 1.64 lakh Post Offices and 1.90 lakh Postmen and Gramin
Dak Sevaks (GDS) to provide inclusive, accessible, and affordable banking
services across 5.57 lakh villages and towns.

e |PPB offers services in 13 languages to around 11 Crore customers, aiming to
be the most accessible and trusted bank for the common man in India.

Ques: How many UPI transactions were recorded in August 2025, crossing a
historic milestone?

ST 2025 H UfagiRIe Wa &1 IR UR ®Rd §¢ $d fvad upi da-
4 oSt fbE Q2

A. 19.47 billion




B. 24.85 billion
C. 25.08 billion
D. 21.67 billion
E. 20.01 billion

Answer: Option E

Explanation:

e In August 2025, UPI transactions crossed a historic milestone of 20.01 billion,
with a total transaction value of X24.85 lakh crore.

e The daily average of UPI transactions in August was 645 million.

e Year-on-year growth: transaction volume rose 34%, and transaction value
increased 21%.

e Top usage categories included groceries, restaurants, mobile recharges,
service stations, and gaming apps.

e Maharashtra led UPI usage, followed by Karnataka and Uttar Pradesh.

Ques: What was India’s GST collection in August 2025?
ST 2025 H HRA P SigHST HIGOT fova=m @12

A. X1.75 lakh crore
B. X1.84 lakh crore
C. X2.01 lakh crore
D. X1.96 lakh crore
E. X1.86 lakh crore

Answer: Option E

Explanation:

e India’s GST collections for August 2025 rose by 6.5% year-on-year, reaching
X1.86 lakh crore (X1,86,315 crore), compared to X1.75 lakh crore in August
2024.

e Between April and August 2025, the gross GST collections totaled X10,04,414
crore, showing a 9.9% growth over the same period last year.




Recent month-wise GST collections :

March 2025 :X1,96,141 crore
April 2025 : %2,36,716 crore
May 2025 : %X2,01,050 crore
June 2025 : X1,84,567 crore
July 2025 : X1,95,735 Crore

Ques: BSE and NSE imposed a total fine of X10.72 lakh on Coal India Ltd for
non-compliance with which SEBI regulation?

dewg ok T A Fia sfsyr fefires w fow sesi faffaws &1
e A B W Fd 210.72 TR BT JHAT AT?

A. Regulation 10
B. Regulation 15
C. Regulation 17
D. Regulation 19
E. Regulation 21

Answer: Option C

Explanation:

* Coal India Ltd was fined a total of X10.72 lakh (X5.36 lakh each by BSE and
NSE) for non-compliance with Regulation 17 of SEBI LODR.

e Regulation 17 deals with the appointment of independent directors on the
board.

e The violation was observed for the quarter ending June 30, 2025, and the
penalty was imposed due to the company not maintaining the required
number of independent directors.

e This fine ensures compliance with SEBI norms to strengthen corporate
governance in listed companies.




Ques: Which two organisations signed an MoU to enhance insurance benefits
for railway employees in India?

YRd H Yod HHARA & T 1T a1 g8 & fou {5 g dwei 1
MoU TR B&&R fhu?

A. Indian Railways & LIC / HTRaig Y&d 3R LIC

B. Indian Railways & SBI / YR Y9 3R S8l

C. Indian Railways & HDFC/Q-IR_cﬂ'qW 3R HDFC

D. Indian Railways & ICICI Bank / YR Yad G?R ICICI GEg
E. Indian Railways & PNB / HIRT Y&d 3R PNB

Answer: Option B

Explanation:

e Indian Railways (IR) and the State Bank of India (SBI) signed a Memorandum
of Understanding (MoU) to enhance insurance benefits for railway employees,
especially frontline Group C workers.

e Under this MoU, insurance coverage for railway employees with SBI salary
accounts has been raised to X1 crore, compared to earlier lower coverage
under the Central Government Employees Group Insurance Scheme (CGEGIS).
e Employees holding SBI salary accounts are eligible for X10 lakh coverage
without paying any premium or undergoing a medical examination.
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